
BAMA THEATRE RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE 

 

- Rental Rates Are Subject To Change - 

 

Rental of the BAMA Theatre does not include labor or staff in areas such as lighting, sound, rigging, security, or 
ticket sales. It is the responsibility of the renter to secure such personnel. 

 
 

 
    

  
  
  
  

SHOWS 

Non-Tuscaloosa Organization & 

Promoter 
(8 – Hour Rental) 

Daily Rental Rate $2,000.00 

Each Additional Show On The Same Day $300.00 

Tuscaloosa County Non-

Member 
(8 – Hour Rental) 

Daily Rental Rate $1,400.00 

Each Additional Show On The Same Day $300.00 

Member Organization Rate 
(10 – Hour Rental) 

Rental Rate Per Day $700.00 

Each Additional Show On The Same Day $200.00 

  
  

PUBLIC 
FILM SCREENING 

Public Screening Rate 
(per screening) 
There is an additional cost for the royalties of the film to be obtained by the renter. 

$600.00 

(4 Hour Period Per Day) 
Renters using a DVD or Blu-ray for movies must turn in the movie  
1 week prior to the event date for alignment.  

  
PRIVATE 

FILM SCREENING 
  

Private Screening Rate 
(per screening) 

 $600.00 

(4 Hour Period Per Day) 
Renters using a DVD or Blu-ray for movies must turn in the movie  
1 week prior to the event date for alignment. 

  
  

  
ADDITIONAL 

HOURLY RENTAL 
  

Theatre hourly rental after the contracted hours. 
(per hour) 

$300.00  

    
 

  
  

HOURLY USE 
AFTER MID-NIGHT 

  

Theatre hourly rental after midnight 
(per hour) 

$350.00 



GREENSBORO ROOM 
The GREENSBORO ROOM Is Available WITH The Rental Of The BAMA Theatre Only $300.00 

VENDORS 
There are only 6 Vendor spots available. $100.00 

per 
Vendor 

BOX OFFICE FEES Set-Up Fee $150.00 

TARDINESS & 

LATE SHOW START 

Tardiness 
(If the renter arrives over 15 minutes later than the contracted time for load – in
and/or arrival times, the renter will be charged per hour they do not arrive) 

$100.00 

Late Show Start 
(If a show begins 15 minutes later than the contracted start time and not by fault of 
The BAMA Theatre, the renter will be charged) 

$100.00 

RESTORATION & FACILITY FEES 

Arts Council Restoration Fee 
(An Arts Council restoration fee of $1.00 per ticket/seat occupied will be charged 
for all events, ticketed or non-ticketed. Up to 10% of all occupied seats may be 
considered complimentary tickets, and therefore the restoration fee will be waived 
for those tickets. Any complimentary tickets exceeding 10% of all occupied seats 
will be subject to the restoration fee of $1.00.) 

$1.00 
per ticket/seat occupied 

Parks And Recreation Authority (PARA) 
(A PARA facility fee of $1.00 per ticket/seat occupied will be charged for all events, 
ticketed or non-ticketed. Up to 10% of all occupied seats may be considered 
complimentary tickets, and therefore the facility fee will be waived for those 
tickets. Any complimentary tickets exceeding 10% of all occupied seats will be 
subject to the facility fee of $1.00.) 

$2.00 
per ticket/seat occupied 

SERVICE CHARGE 

A Service Charge of 10% will be added to all Invoice totals. 
This Service Charge covers our essential event services, and this fee is added to the 
total cost of the event to ensure that our venue is appropriately staffed and 
maintained, guaranteeing a high-quality experience for our guests. 

10% 
of the Invoice total 

PARA 

CONFERENCE ROOM 
The PARA Conference Room is no longer available to rent. N/A 



EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE 

 

- Equipment Rental Rates Are Subject To Change – 

 

  
TABLE & CHAIRS 

  

Flat Rate 
(It is the responsibility of the renter to set-up and break-down tables and chairs) 

$150.00 

    
 

  
  

LED STAR CURTAIN 
  
  

Day Rate 39’ X 13’ led Star Curtain (This is NOT the LED Wall) 
$100.00 
per day 

  
FLY GALLERY 

  

All rigging and flying must be supervised by our third-party Technical Director FREE 
with theatre rental 

    
 

  
  

SOUND & LIGHTING 
  

Contracting for all Sound and Lighting is held by our third-party Technical 
Director. The Technical Director will contact you for all sound and lighting needs. 
  

TBD 
on your needs 

  
LED WALL 

  

Contracting for the LED Wall is held by our third-party Technical Director. The 
Technical Director will contact you for all technical needs.  

TBD 
on your needs 

 


